be maintained on all other sides of the equipment.  Fences or landscaping installed 

within this clearance will be removed at the Customer’s expense should servicing 

be required.  See Attached Figures of this Policy. 

b) Additionally, overhead service wire length has a maximum length of one 

hundred twenty-five feet (125’). 

E. Multi-Family and Single Family Attached Service Requirements 

1. Conduits and conductors used to service the building will be determined by IFP 

for Residential only (up to two (2) -units sharing a meter pack or individual service to 

each unit with meter attached to the individual unit).

[...]

If meter packs are not installed, the fees will be assessed 

as Residential. 

F. Construction and Temporary Service  

1. IFP will charge a fee for the installation and removal of power for a temporary 

facility to existing infrastructure (e.g., within thirty feet (30’) of underground or one 

hundred twenty-five feet (125’) from overhead tap point). This fee will be established 

by Resolution of the City Council and shall be paid at the City Building Department 

at the time of building permit application.  Due to varied field conditions, the 

Contractor or Customer will need to coordinate a site visit with IFP staff at (208)612-

[...]

When installing a CT cabinet, the hinge side of the cabinet will be opposite the 

meter installation to prevent damage to the meter by the cabinet door. 

D. Residential Metering Requirements 

1. All 120/240V single-phase Customers with a main switch ampacity between two 

hundred one (201) and four hundred (400) amperes will be metered with a self-

contained, three hundred twenty (320) amp meter base.  See Section V. E. of this 

Policy for meter base requirements.  

E. Commercial Metering Requirements 

1. All meters, voltage, and current leads, used with instrument transformers, shall be